Riley Stevens

Occupant Name: Riley Stevens

Section T, Lot 45 Location:

Date of Birth: 1/7/1884

Date of Death: 1960

Date of Burial: 1960

No Veteran:

Lot Owner: R. Stevens

Multiple Occupants:

Comment:

Riley Stevens Dies At Hospital—Rites Held This Afternoon

Riley Stevens, well-known Brownstown resident, died early Sunday morning at the Jackson county hospital, where he had been admitted for medical treat-ment on February 20. He had been in failing health for several years. years.

Funeral rites were held this afternoon from the Winklepleck Funeral Home, in charge of E. Lacy Satterfield pastor of the Brownstown Christian Church. Interment was in Fairview cemetery here.

Interment was in Fairview cemetery here.

Born in northern Jackson county, January 7, 1884, Mr. Stevens, who had spent practically all of his life in Brownstown, was a son of the late David and Sarah Jane Marlett Stevens

Stevens.
On December 24, 1916, he was married at Seymour, to Ethel Kennedy, who survives.
Mr. Stevens, retired for several years, was a distributor for the

Mr. Stevens, retired for decidence of the Standard Oil Company for thirty-four years. He was a member of Brownstown Lodge No. 60, Knights of Pythlas.

Surviving in addition to the widow, is a brother, Leo Stevens, of Brownstown.

A child died in infancy and

A child died in infancy and two brothers and three sisters also are deceased.





